SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4604-4605/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2014 in CRA No. 29/2014 17-12-2014 in CRA No. 21/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

SOPAN PUNDLIK WANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUVRAJ S/O KASHINATH SABLE & ORS.
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 8075/2017

Respondent(s)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 46586/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 46588/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 47120/2017)

Date: 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.M.Jadhav, Adv.

M/s. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Nos. 1,2 Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.

No. 3 Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the unserved respondent No. 4.

Leave granted.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR