## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 46586/2017,46588/2017,77947/2017,77948/2017, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1375-1376/2017

SOPAN PUNDLIK WANI

ITEM NO.78

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

YUVRAJ S/O KASHINATH SABLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 46586/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 46588/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 47120/2017 and IA No.77947/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.77948/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

M/s S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr.S.S.Bhandaru, Adv.

Mr.Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue reminder to the concerned High Court for certificate of service in respect of respondent No.4.

List the matter again on 11.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB