SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1375-1376/2017

SOPAN PUNDLIK WANI

Appellant(s)

SECTION II-A

VERSUS

YUVRAJ S/O KASHINATH SABLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit B. Thorat, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Ms. Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite last opportunity, Death Certificate of respondent No.4 has not been filed by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

> KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 4.4.2018

rd